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Please Note: Items marked in Bold are not ready.

2007

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING

Bill No. Description 0NSOor's Committee Inf.

HB 1002 Sales & usetax on vessels O'Brien,Orcutt FIN DPS9

HB 1006 Filing of disclosure reports Moeller,Sullivan, B. APP DPS33

HB 1009 Child support schedule Moeller,Wallace APP DP2S(w/o sub JUDI)34

HB 1010 Juvenile taken into custody Moeller,Hudgins HSDP8

HB 1018 State official/contributions Orcutt,Haigh SGTA DPS5 DNP4

HB 1031 Electronic devices Morris,Hudgins TEC DPS9 w/oRec2

HB 1034 Utility bill payments Morris,Hudgins TEC DPS8 DNP2

HB 1035 Anaerobic digestion power Morris,Hudgins APP DP2S(w/o sub TEC)33 w/oRecl
HB 1036 Renewable energy Morris,Hudgins APP DP2S(w/o sub TEC)22 DNP12
HB 1040 Specialized forest products Sullivan, B. AGNR DPS9 DNP6

HB 1044 Contribution rates Fromhold,Conway APP DPS33

HB 1066 Insurance claims Kirby,Strow IFCP DPS5 DNP3

HB 1072 Streamlined sales & use tax Mclntire,Condotta FIN DPS7 DNP2

HB 1103 Health professions Campbell,Green APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)23 DNP11
HB 1125 Forest fire protection Sullivan, B.,Kagi APP DPS(AGNR)33

HB 1129 Tax relief for zoos Dickerson,Mclntire FIN DP9

HB 1130 Public guardianship office Lantz,Rodne APP DP2S(w/o sub JUDI)23 DNP11
HB 1139 Local sales and use tax McDermott,Mclntire FIN DPS6 DNP3

HB 1151 Animal identification Pearson,Kretz AGNR DPS14

HB 1154 Employment/tobacco Morrell,Conway CL DPS5 DNP2
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1161

1165

1172

1179

1181

1186

1193

1206

1211

1232

1249

1251

1252

1254

1260

1265

1267

1272

1280

1285

1289

1303

1322

1324

1329

1346

1349

1351

1359

1369

1372

1373

1374

1375

1376

1382

Sale of real property
Student trans funding

Saint Edward state park
State need grant

Forensic investigations
Judicial campaigns

Fish & wildlife director
Automobile insurance
Solar hot water

Real estate excise tax
Hunter education

Stolen metal property
Prerecorded telephone calls
Tourism promotion

State patrol retirement
Public retirement system
Commercial driver'slicense
Identity theft provisons
School dstr capital funds
Basic education program
Canadian border

Cleaner energy

Definition of disability
Durable medical equipment
Deficit reduction act
Exclusion from gambling
Sale of alcoholic beverages
Domestic partnerships
Affordable housing
Property tax levies

Port districts
Trafficinfractions

Puget Sound partnership
Aerospace manufacturing
Propane used by farmers

Tangible personal property

Sullivan, B.,Strow
Fromhold,Orcutt
Kagi,Sullivan, B.
Hasegawa, Jarrett
Ericks,O'Brien
Schual-Berke,Hunt
Sullivan, B.,Pearson
Chase,Kirby
Chase,Morris
Hunt,Alexander
Blake Kretz
Morrell,Haler
Hunter,Buri
Bailey,Sullivan, B.
Conway,Crouse
Fromhold,Conway
Wallace,Upthegrove
Roach,Ericks
Ericks,Jarrett
Anderson,Fromhold

Clibborn,Campbell

Dickerson,Sullivan, B.

McCoy,Grant
Hunter,Lovick
Flannigan
Wood,Conway
Condotta,Wood
McDermott, Jarrett
Miloscia,Chase
Linville, Armstrong
Rolfes,Appleton
Lantz,Seaquist
Upthegrove,Sump
Sullivan, B.,Priest
Ericks,Haler

Ericks,Hunter

FIN DPA6 DNP3

APP DPS23 DNP11

CB DP22

APP DPS33 w/oRecl

FIN DP6 DNP3

APP DPS(SGTA)21 DNP13
AGNR DPS14

IFCP DPS5 DNP3

FIN DPS(FIN)9

LG DPS7

AGNR DPS11 DNP4

IFCP DPS8

TEC DPSS DNP3

CEDT DPS8 w/oRecl

TR DPS24

APP DP33

TR DPS20 DNP4

APP DPS(PSEP)34

CB DP2S(w/o sub ED)15 DNP7
ED DP9

TR DPS26

APP DP2S(w/0 sub AGNR)28 DNP6
JUDI DPS7 DNP4

FIN DPS9

APP DPS(APP)23 DNP11
CL DPS8

CL DP7

JUDI DPS7 DNP4

APP DP2S(w/0 sub HOUS)22 DNP12
FIN DP5 DNP3

LG DPS6 DNP1

TR DPS19 DNP6

APP DP2S(w/0 sub PUGT)34
CEDT DP9

FIN DP7 DNP2

FIN DP9
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1383

1394

1401

1404

1407

1414

1418

1422

1426

1450

1451

1453

1461

1471

1474

14901

1492

1493

1497

1503

1506

1515

1522

1524

1525

1529

1532

1533

1548

1549

1552

1554

1557

1562

1580

1583

Body piercing

Medical students

Land for affordable housing
Trail grooming services
Unemployment administration
Ambulatory surgical fclt
Dangerous wild animals
Incarcerated parents
Adminstration of fuel taxes
L ow-income households
Temporary staffing services
Water right
Manufactured/mobile home
Voluntary intoxication

Legal financial obligations
Insurance fair conduct act
Arbitration under insurance
Development activity

CWU feewaiver

Injured worker medical right
Alternative public works
Current use property tax
Retirement age for judges
Light-emitting diode lights
Regulatory fairness

Voter registration

Market conduct oversight
Selling insurance
Developmental disabilities
Unprocessed milk
Broadcast of legal notices
Aer ospace development
Retail gasoline stations
Workers' comp advisory comm
Forest and timber lands

Automatic service charges

Appleton,Campbell
Williams,Roach
Pettigrew,Springer
Wallace,Hinkle
Conway,Wood
Cody,Green
Lovick,Campbell
Roberts,Dickerson
Clibborn,Hankins
Sells,Strow
Ericks,Lovick
Grant,Haler
Morrell,Miloscia
Kristiansen,O'Brien
Darneille Appleton
Kirby,Campbell
Simpson,Campbell
Hudgins,Simpson
Wallace, Anderson
Conway,McCoy
Haigh,Armstrong
Sullivan, P.,Rodne
Williams,Darneille
Chase,Morris
Chase,Kessler
Appleton,Chandler
Kirby,Kenney
Kirby,Simpson
Pettigrew,Miloscia
Linville,Kristiansen
McDermott,Wood
Sullivan, B.,Ericks
Rodne,Lovick
Conway,Green
Takko,Orcutt

Moeller,Conway

3

HCW DP12

HE DPS9

CB DP2S(w/0 sub HOUS)22
FIN DP8 w/oRecl

APP DPS(CL )33 w/oRecl
APP DPS(HCW)22 DNP12
JUDI DP8 DNP3

APP DP2S(w/o sub HS)26 DNP8
TR DPS20 DNP6

FIN DP6 DNP3

FIN DPS6 DNP3

AGNR DPS12 DNP2

APP DP2S(w/o sub HOUS)27 DNP7
JUDI DP8 DNP3

APP DP18 DNP16

IFCP DPS5 DNP3

IFCP DPS5 DNP3

TR DP24

APP DPS34

APP DP2S(w/o sub CL)22 DNP12
CB DP2S(w/0 sub SGTA)22
FIN DPS5 DNP4

JUDI DPS11

TEC DPS10 w/oRecl

SGTA DP9

SGTA DPS9

IFCP DPS8

IFCP DPS7 w/oRecl

APP DP2S(w/o sub HS)34
FIN DP9

SGTA DPS9

FIN DPS7 DNP2

FIN DP9

CL DPS8

FIN DPS9

CL DPS7
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1588

1590

1595

1597

1600

1601

1622

1623

1625

1636

1649

1651

1654

1656

1667

1669

1670

1688

1701

1705

1727

1730

1733

1741

1743

1746

1748

1751

1761

1765

1768

1773

1779

1796

1800

1802

Mobility education

Limited jurisdiction/courts
Shellfish protection
Plumbing & electrical lic
Ancestral trees

Children's health

Boundary review boards
Aquatic lands

Motorcycle at traffic signal
Development rights
Judgesin PERS & TRS
Boating activities
Canvassing of ballots

Puget Sound research acct
Health professionslic fees
District & municipal court
School counselors

Fruits and vegetables
Historical property

Heslth sciences and services
Growth management planning
Human stem cell research
Community justice facilities
Oral history program
Noxious weed control boards
Historic property

Flood protection

Indecent exposure
Hazardous waste
Construction claims
Operation funding for parks
Imposition of tolls

GET ready for math & science
Small business incubator
Tenants of real property

Human papillomavirus

Upthegrove,Wood
Goodman,Rodne
Appleton,Jarrett
Moeller
Hunt,Sullivan, B.
Rolfes,Campbell
Moeller,Jarrett
Morris
DeBolt,Blake
Simpson,Sullivan, B.
Fromhold,Conway
Fromhold,Alexander
Appleton,Haigh
Rolfes,Upthegrove
Green,Cody
Strow,Ericks
Quall,Santos
Newhouse,Grant
Fromhold,Dunn
Barlow,Ormsby
Springer,Eddy
Sullivan, B.,Schual-Berke
Conway,Kirby
Hunt,Skinner
Kretz,Sullivan, B.
Orcutt,Santos
Sullivan, B.,Curtis
Eddy,McDonald
Linville,Hunter
Lantz,Springer
Ericks,Sullivan, B.
Clibborn,Jarrett
Wallace,Dunn
Conway,Orcutt
Lovick,Warnick

Darneille,Kenney

4

TR DPS17 w/oRec7

JuDI DPS10

APP DP2S(w/o sub PUGT)25 DNP9
APP DPS(CL)34

AGNR DPS9 DNP6

APP DP2S(w/o sub ENVH)19 DNP13
LG DP$4 DNP3

TEC DPS11

TR DPS18 DNP4

APP DP2S(w/o sub LG)33 w/oRecl
APP DPS31 DNP3

APP DPS32 w/oRec2

SGTA DPS9

APP DP2S(w/o sub PUGT)34
HCW DP9 DNP4

JuDI DPS10

ED DP6

SGTA DP9

FIN DP9

FIN DP2S(w/o sub TEC)5 DNP4
LG DPS7

HCW DPS8 DNP5

APP DP2S(w/o sub HS)34
SGTA DPS9

AGNR DP15

FIN DP9

AGNR DPS15

PSEP DPS7

CB DPS22

JUDI DPS7 DNP2

FIN DP6 DNP3

TR DPS18 DNP4

APP DP2S(w/o sub HE)34

FIN DPS7 DNP2

JUDI DPS11

HCW DPS9 DNP4
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1805

1806

1809

1811

1825

1826

1827

1833

1837

1843

1849

1854

1857

1858

1873

1876

1879

1883

1891

1892

1896

1897

1898

1899

1908

1909

1910

19012

1913

1916

1919

1920

1930

1935

1937

1957

Homestead exemption
Pesticides in schools
Patient safety act
Automatic sprinkler systems
Public health funding
Medical benefits

Tax expenditure reports
Firefighters
Nonambulatory persons
Construction contractors
Design-build construction
Background checks
Utility pole attachments
Transportation benefit dist
Wrongful injury or death
Certification of mechanics
Dept of natural resources
Higher edu coordinating brd
Sale of prescription drugs
Impoundment of vehicles
Legidlative gift center
Attorney invoices
Apprenticeship utilization
Ban on American beef
Prevailing wages
Specialized forest products
Multi-dwelling units
Dependency proceedings
Employee organization
Care providers

Port district public works
Overtime for truckers
Rural library districts

Real property

Consumer protection act

DOT highway contracts

Morrell,Lantz
Pedersen,Upthegrove
Morrell,Campbell
Pedersen,Simpson
Schual-Berke,Curtis
Seaquist,Hinkle
Santos,Hasegawa
Conway,Pettigrew
Newhouse,Cody
Conway,Condotta
Flannigan,Ormsby
Dickerson,Darneille
McCoy,Kessler
Fromhold,Curtis
Ormsby,Haler
Conway,Wood
Blake,Sullivan, B.
Wallace,Anderson
Linville,Orcutt
Goodman,Rodne
Hunt
Williams,Hunt
Quall,Conway
Grant,Walsh
Wood,Ormsby
Orcutt,Sullivan, B.
Ormsby,Fromhold
Kagi,Haler
Conway,Hunt
Conway,Ericksen
Conway,Darneille
Conway,Wood
Williams
Williams,Campbell
Lantz

Eddy

5

JUDI DPS8 DNP2
APP DP2S(w/0 sub ENVH)22 DNP12
APP DPS(HCW)21 DNP13

FIN DP2S(w/o sub LG)9

APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)29 DNP5
HCW DPS13

FIN DPS6 DNP3

CL DPS5 DNP2

HCW DPS13

CL DPS7

TR DP21

APP DPS(ELCS)32 w/oRec2

TEC DPS7 w/oRec4

TR DPS16 DNP8

APP DPS(JUDI)23 DNP10

CL DPS5 w/oRec3

AGNR DPS15

HE DPS8

FIN DPS9

TR DPS22 DNP4

APP DP2S(w/0 sub SGTA)34
SGTA DPS9

CL DP5 DNP2

FIN

CL DP5 DNP3

AGNR DPS15

FIN DP2S(w/o sub HOUS)6 DNP3
APP DPS(ELCS)34

CL DPS5 DNP2

CL DPS5 DNP2

CL DPS5 DNP3

CL DPS5 DNP3

LG DP7

JUDI DPS8 DNP3

JUDI DPS11

TR DPS21 DNP2
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1959

1960

1961

1968

1980

1981

1992

1993

2010

2014

2015

2016

2019

2023

2027

2031

2041

2047

2052

2053

2056

2059

2076

2087

2092

2100

2101

2105

2106

2107

2110

2111

2113

2115

2118

2130

Department of early learning
Court of appeals
Professional athletics
Sprinkler fitters

Financid literacy

Financial information
Development authorities
Counselors

Bidder responsibility
Conversion condominiums
Genetic counselors
Eminent domain

Signature gatherers
Newborn screening fees
Security for small loans
Accrual of property tax
Transportation agencies
Ballot measure committees
Disposition orders

Motor vehicle fuel
Recycling

Multifamily rental housing
Wine and beer tasting

Health care facilities

Buildable lands requirements

Health resources strategy
Regional transportation
Workers' comp/prescriptions
Farm labor contractors
Settlement agreements

Fire protection facilities
Adult family home providers
Issuance of liquor licenses
Heritage barn preservation

M obile/manufactured homes

DUI prior offenses

Kagi,Haler
Williams,Quall
Conway,Hudgins
Simpson,Conway
Kelley,Santos
Hunter,Conway
Santos,Kenney
Barlow,Curtis
Haigh,Hunt
Chase,Santos
Schual-Berke,Mclntire
Springer,Lantz
McDermott,Ormsby
Schual-Berke,Hinkle
Santos
Eddy,Simpson
Jarrett,Simpson
McDermott
McCoy,Rodne
Goodman,Springer
Lantz,Goodman
Miloscia,Schindler
Conway,Williams
Fromhold,Hinkle
Miloscia,Springer
Cody,Morrell
Jarrett,Eddy
Conway,Condotta

Kenney,Sells

Schual-Berke,Sullivan, B.

Simpson,Ericks
Williams,Conway
Williams,Goodman
Newhouse,Lantz
Conway,Wood

Goodman,L antz

ELCSDP7

APP DP22 DNP12

CL DPS7

CL DPS5 DNP2

APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)32 w/oRec2
FIN DPS8 DNP1

FIN DP2S(w/o sub CEDT)6 DNP3
APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)22 DNP12
SGTA DPS7 DNP2

HOUS DPS7

APP DPS(HCW)23 DNP11

JuDI DPS11

SGTA DPS5 DNP4

APP DPS33

IFCP DPS8

FIN

TR DPS20 DNP6

SGTA DP5 DNP4

HS DP6 DNP2

FIN DP2S(w/o sub PSEP)5 DNP4
AGNR DPS10 DNP4

HOUS DPS7

CL DP5 w/oRec3

APP DPS31 DNP2

LG DPS5 DNP2

APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)22 DNP12
TR DP22 DNP4

CL DP7

APP DP19 DNP15

AGNR DPS15

LG DP4 DNP3

APP DPS(CL)27 DNP7

CL DP5 DNP3

CB DPS22

SGTA DPS7 DNP2

JUDI DPS9
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2134

2136

2143

2146

2148

2150

2151

2152

2156

2158

2164

2167

2173

2176

2177

2191

2203

2208

2209

2212

2216

2217

2219

2220

2226

2230

2236

2244

2246

2256

2258

2261

2274

2275

2279

2284

Port district fire fighter
Core subject instruction
Lead weight wheels

Toll projects

School district boundaries
Appointment of judges
Optional municipal code city
Election certification
Carbon dioxide mitigation
Vehicle sale to nonresident
Multiple-unit housing
Food labeling

Long-term care facilities
Interpreter services
Definition of aweapon
Domestic violence
Collective bargaining
Window tint requirements
Autopsy reports & records
Agricultural activities
Public trans governing body
Tax exempt property

Small forest landowners
Shellfish

Land use cases

Early intervention services
Disposition of assets
Homel ess tent encampments
Deaf and hearing impaired
Family prosperity act
Database for small loans
Wood smoke reduction
Competitive bid limits
Funds for state parks
Affordable housing

Training of care providers

Van De Wege,Linville
Fromhold,Sommers
Campbell,Hunt
Seaquist,Rolfes
Quall
Rodne,Sullivan, B.
Ormsby,Sullivan, P.
Appleton,Seaquist
Morris,Kenney
Hasegawa,Fromhold
Dunshee,Morrell
Chase,Campbell
Schual-Berke,Moeller
Lantz,Warnick
Mosller,Williams
Lantz,Warnick
Blake,Conway
Wallace
Seaquist,Morrell
Blake,Sullivan, B.
Appleton,Sells
Orcutt,Wallace
Orcutt,Sullivan, B.
Lantz
Simpson,Williams
Ericks,Bailey
Goodman,L antz
Miloscia,Ormsby
Kagi,Haler

Darneille Haler
Appleton,Kirby
Campbell,Hudgins
Mclntire,Sullivan, B.
Kesdler,Sullivan, B.
Darneille,Springer

Green,Ericksen

APP DP27 DNP7
APPDP34

ENVH DPS9

FIN DPS8 DNP1

ED DPS6 DNP3

JUDI DPS6 DNP3

LG DPS4 DNP3

SGTA DP9

TEC DP11

FIN DPS9

FIN DPS5 DNP4

ENVH DPS8 DNP1

HCW DPS9 DNP4

APP DP2S(w/0 sub JUDI)29 DNP4
JUDI DPS11

JUDI DPS7

CL DP5 DNP2

TR DP23 DNP3

HCW DPS9 DNP4

LG DPS6

LG DPS4 DNP3

FIN DP9

CB DPS(AGNR)22

APP DP2S(w/0 sub PUGT)27 DNP7
JUDI DP7 DNP4

ELCS DPS7

JUDI DP9

HOUS DPS4 DNP2

ELCS DPS7

FIN DP2S(w/0 sub CEDT)6 DNP3
IFCP DPS8

ENVH DPS7 DNP2

LG DP7

APP DPS(AGNR)34

HOUS DPS6 DNP1

APP DP2S(w/0 sub CL)26 DNP8
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HIM

HIM

HIM

HIM

HIM

HIM

HIM

HIM

HIM

HIM

2286

2289

2292

2300

2302

2311

2320

2325

2326

2330

2331

2332

2335

2338

2343

2344

2348

2351

2353

2357

2358

2361

2366

2367

2368

2373

4000

4001

4002

4003

4005

4006

4008

4011

4012

4014

Interstate branching
Information technology
Residential fire sprinklers
College textbooks
Insurance commissioner
Performance audits

Internet gambling

Community development fund

Collective bargaining
Radioactive waste

Urban corridor program
Levies by school districts
Amateur radio repeaters
Job development fund
High school assessements
Rail corridors

Labor relations materials
Tax incentive restrictions
Passenger-only ferry service
State forest revenues
State ferries

Collective bargaining
State facility planning
Security of driver licenses
B & O tax code

School bus driver safety
Food labeling

Oliver Punks Smith
Northwest Straits

Federal lands recreation
Universal health care system
Timber on federal land
Employee free choice act
Saddle stock animals

No child left behind act

Tax reform act of 1954

Simpson,Kirby
Ericks,Morris
Simpson,Ormsby
Hasegawa, Jarrett
Santos

Hunter
Strow,Appleton
Kenney,Pettigrew
Williams,Conway
Grant,Hankins
Simpson,Wood
Hunter
Priest,Miloscia
Fromhold,Kenney
Quall,Santos
Wallace,Rodne
Sells,Chase
Sells,Campbell
McDermott,Cody
Mclntire,Fromhold
Rolfes,Strow
Conway

Dunshee Jarrett
Roach,Hurst
Santos
McCune,Ahern
Morrell,Kretz

Pearson,Lovick

Sullivan, B.,Upthegrove

Chase,Morris
Moeller, Takko
Blake,Newhouse
Conway,Campbell
Kessler,Warnick
Quall,Jarrett

Morrell,Cody

8

IFCP DPS6 DNP2

APP DP(w/o sub TEC)34

LG DPS5 DNP2
HE DPS8 DNP1
IFCP DP8

SGTA DP9

CL DPS6 DNP2
CB DPS18 DNP4
CL DP5 DNP3
FIN DPS7 DNP2
TR DPS22 DNP4
FIN DP6 DNP3
FIN DPS9

CB DPS22

ED DP5 DNP4
TR DPS25 DNP1
CL DPS5 DNP3
FIN DPS6 DNP3
TR DP24 DNP2
CB DP22

TR DPS18 DNP6
CL DPS5 DNP2
CB DPS22

TR DPS22

FIN DPS6 DNP3
TR DP17 DNPS
AGNR DP13 DNP2
TR DP25

PUGT DP8
AGNR DPS10 DNP3
HCW DP7 DNP4
AGNR DP14

CL DPS5 DNP2
AGNR DPS13
ED DPS6 w/oRec3

HCW DP8 DNP3



HIM

HIM

HJIR

HJR

HJR

SSB

4015

4020

4204

4209

4223

5191

Highly qualified teachers
National guard

School levies

Retirement age for judges

Justices of supreme court

Missing persons

Ormsby,Priest
Seaquist,Morrell
Schual-Berke,Chase
Williams,Darneille

Sullivan, B.,Rodne

SENATE BILLS - 2ND READING

JUD (Hatfield)

ED DPS9

SGTA DP7 DNP2
ED DP8 DNP1
JuDI DP11

JUDI DPS6 DNP3

PSEP DP7



